completion, etc.) if applicable.  

d. Reimbursement Levels  

i. Full-Time Employees  

(a) Eligible Full-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition 
(including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory fees) 
up to three thousand and five hundred dollars ($3,500) per calendar year.  

(b) Up to one thousand dollars ($1,000) of the three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500) per calendar year may be used for authorized national or state 
professional organization seminars and conventions in accordance with the 
Employer’s policy in effect upon ratification of the local Agreement. 

ii. Part-Time Employees  

(a) Eligible Part-Time Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition 
(including class fees, textbooks, enrollment fees, test fees, and laboratory fees) 
up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per calendar year.  

(b) Up to five hundred ($500) of the two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
per calendar year may be used for authorized national or state professional 
organization seminars and conventions in accordance with the Employer ’s 
policy in effect upon ratification of the local Agreement.  

iii. Where the reimbursement provided by the Employer and the amount paid through